ICAR-AGRICULTURALTECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute
CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 30.12.2025

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs. 3,78,35,893/- (Rupees three crores seventy eight lakhs thirty five thousand eight hundred and ninety three only) towards 3rd Quarter
(Oct to Dec, 2025) of funds to the following KVKs under General & Capital Head for the F.Y.2025-26.The funds is being released through PFMS portal to the Bank account numbers Registered by the concern
Universities/lCAR-KVK/NGO-KVK in the PFMS Portal.